503673388 02/01/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3720023

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME IS WITHOUT COMMA previously recorded on Reel 035740 Frame 0946. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE NAME IS: MYLAN INC	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	503646491	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARUNPRASAD SIVARAMAN	12/17/2015
TYLER SIMMONS	01/04/2016
GREGORY FIELDSON	12/18/2015
ADAM SORENSEN	12/29/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MYLAN INC.
Street Address:	781 CHESTNUT RIDGE ROAD
City:	MORGANTOWN
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	26501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14725010

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)519-9802

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

7035199801 Phone:

Email: mail@krameramado.com **Correspondent Name:** KRAMER AMADO P.C. Address Line 1: 330 JOHN CARLYLE ST.

Address Line 2: 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MPI 3177-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MIKI HINTON
SIGNATURE:	/miki hinton/
DATE SIGNED:	02/01/2016

Total Attachments: 10

source=MPI3177CON_Assignment#page1.tif

source=MPI3177CON_Assignment#page2.tif

source=MPI3177CON_Assignment#page3.tif

source=MPI3177CON_Assignment#page4.tif

source=MPI 3177-CON Assignment E-filing Receipt#page1.tif

source=MPI 3177-CON Assignment E-filing Receipt#page2.tif

source=MPI3177CON_Corrected Assign#page1.tif

source=MPI3177CON_Corrected Assign#page2.tif

source=MPI3177CON_Corrected Assign#page3.tif

source=MPI3177CON_Corrected Assign#page4.tif



United States Patent and Trademark Office



Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help

Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ARUNDPRASAD SIVARAMAN	08/27/2012
TYLER SIMMONS	08/28/2012
GREGORY FIELDSON	08/28/2012
ADAM SORENSEN	08/30/2012
JEFF CORTOPASSI	09/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MYLAN, INC.
Street Address:	781 CHESTNUT RIDGE ROAD
City:	MORGANTOWN
State/Country:	WEST VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	26501

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14725010	

PATENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)519-9802 **Phone:** 7035199801

Email: mail@krameramado.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if

provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Correspondent Name:KRAMER AMADO, P.C.Address Line 1:330 JOHN CARLYLE STREET

Address Line 2: 3RD FLOOR

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MPI 3177-CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LEILANI P. LEGASPI	
Signature:	/Leilani P. Legaspi/	
Date:	05/29/2015	

Total Attachments: 4

source=MPI3177CON_Assignment#page1.tif source=MPI3177CON_Assignment#page2.tif source=MPI3177CON_Assignment#page3.tif source=MPI3177CON_Assignment#page4.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID: PAT3373681 **Receipt Date:** 05/29/2015

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

PATENT

REEL: 037632 FRAME: 037992015 11:50 AM

Assignment of Pa	tent Application
Whereas, we, Arunprasad SIVARAMAN, Tyl SORENSON and Jeff CORTOPASSI, here certain new and useful improvements relating to a TRANSDERMAL DOSAGE FORM FOR L [X] for which an application for a United States pa May 29, 2015 [] for which an application for a United States Pa	er SIMMONS, Gregory FIELDSON, Adam after referred to as applicants, have invented OW MELTING POINT ACTIVE AGENT attent was filed on er 14/725010
Whereas, MYLAN, INC., herein referred to a Chestnut Ridge Road, Morgantown, WV 2650 and interest in the same:	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the the United States and all countries throughout continuations in whole or in part, substitution extensions thereof, and the entire right, title and in the granted therefore in the United States and all divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or prolongations and extensions thereof. We hereby Patents and Trademarks to issue said United Statitle, and interest in and to the same, for its sole us legal representatives, to the full end of the term and entirely as the same would have been held by	ideration, we, the applicants, by these presents full and exclusive right to the said invention in the world including any divisions, renewals, as, conversions, reissues, prolongations and atterest in and to any and all Patents which may countries throughout the world including any in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, by authorize and request the Commissioner of the Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, see and behalf; and for the use and behalf of its for which said Patent may be granted, as fully
The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Krame document any identification which may be necess transferred under the rules of the United States purposes. EXECUTED THIS day of .20 at	sary or desired to reference the property being
1. (m/v)	08/27/12
Arunprasad SIVARAMAN	Date
Tyler SIMMONS	Date
Gregory FIELDSON	Date

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of Pa	atent Application
SORENSON and Jeff CORTOPASSI, here certain new and useful improvements relating to TRANSDERMAL DOSAGE FORM FOR I [X] for which an application for a United States p. May 29, 2015 , Application Num.	LOW MELTING POINT ACTIVE AGENT patent was filed on ber 14/725010
[] for which an application for a United States I	'atent was executed on, and
	as assignee, whose post office address is 781 601 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title
acknowledged, and other good and valuable cordo sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the United States and all countries throughou continuations in whole or in part, substitutive extensions thereof, and the entire right, title and be granted therefore in the United States and a divisions, renewals, continuations in whole of prolongations and extensions thereof. We here Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States, and interest in and to the same, for its sole legal representatives, to the full end of the term	of ten dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is a sideration, we, the applicants, by these presents to full and exclusive right to the said invention in the world including any divisions, renewals, ons, conversions, reissues, prolongations and interest in and to any and all Patents which may all countries throughout the world including any or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, beby authorize and request the Commissioner of tates Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of its a for which said Patent may be granted, as fully you had this assignment and sale not been made.
document any identification which may be nece	ner and Amado, P.C. the power to insert on this essary or desired to reference the property being as Patent and Trademark Office for recordation
Arunprasad SIVARAMAN	Date
Tyle Sammun	28 August 2012
Tyler SIMMONS	Date
Geggery	
<u> </u>	<u> 28404612012</u>
Gregory FIELDSON	Date

Page 1 of 2

Assignment of Patent Application		
Colon Same	08-30-12	
Adam SORENSEN	Date	
	A	
Jeff CORTOPASSI	Date	

Assignment of Patent Application		
Assignii	ent of Latent Abbication	
Adam SORENSON		
VARIABLE DANGETADATA	1.9434 .	
A. Tille	09/14/12	
Jeffrey E. CORTOPASSI	Date	

Page 2 of 2

Assignment of Patent Application

Whereas, we, Arunprasad SIVARAMAN, Tyler SIMMONS, Gregory FIELDSON, Adam SORENSON and Jeffrey E. CORTOPASSI, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements relating to a

TRANSDERMAL DOSAGE FORM FOR LOW MELTING POINT ACTIVE AGENT

[x] for which an application for a United Sta 14/725,010.	tes patent was filed on <u>May 29, 2</u>	015, Application Number
[] for which an application for a United States I	Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas, MYLAN INC., herein referred to as Road, Morgantown, WV 26501 is desirous of a	assignee, whose post office addres cquiring the entire right, title and in	s is 781 Chestnut Ridge terest in the same:
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of to other good and valuable consideration, we, the said assignee the full and exclusive right to the sathe world including any divisions, renewals, correissues, prolongations and extensions thereof, any which may be granted therefore in the United divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in extensions thereof. We hereby authorize and resaid United States Patent to said assignee, of the use and behalf; and for the use and behalf of its I Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the sale not been made.	applicants, by these presents do sell id invention in the United States an entinuations in whole or in part, so id the entire right, title and interest in States and all countries throughout part, substitutions, conversions, request the Commissioner of Patents entire right, title, and interest in an egal representatives, to the full end de same would have been held by us	, assign and transfer unto d all countries throughout ubstitutions, conversions, and to any and all Patents the world including any issues, prolongations and and Trademarks to issue d to the same, for its sole of the term for which said is had this assignment and
The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Krame identification which may be necessary or desired the United States Patent and Trademark Office f	to reference the property being tran	sferred under the rules of
A.ChlV.	12/17/15	
Arunprasad SIYARAMAN	Date	
Tyler SIMMONS	Date	
Gregory FIELDSON	Date	
Adam SORENSON	Date	
Jeffrey E. CORTOPASSI	Date	

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 037632 FRAME: 0384

Assignment of Patent Application

Whereas, we, Arunprasad SIVARAMAN, Tyler SIMMONS, Gregory FIELDSON, Adam SORENSON and Jeffrey E. CORTOPASSI, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements relating to a

TRANSDERMAL DOSAGE FORM FOR LOW MELTING POINT ACTIVE AGENT

[x] for which an application for a United States pat 14/725,010.	tent was filed on <u>May 29, 2015</u> , Application Number
[] for which an application for a United States Patent	was executed on, and
Whereas, MYLAN INC., herein referred to as assign Road, Morgantown, WV 26501 is desirous of acquiring	nee, whose post office address is 781 Chestnut Ridge ng the entire right, title and interest in the same:
other good and valuable consideration, we, the applica said assignee the full and exclusive right to the sa throughout the world including any divisions, renew conversions, reissues, prolongations and extensions th any and all Patents which may be granted therefore; world including any divisions, renewals, continuations is prolongations and extensions thereof. We hereby au Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said the same, for its sole use and behalf; and for the use a	llars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and ants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto aid invention in the United States and all countries vals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, hereof, and the entire right, title and interest in and to in the United States and all countries throughout the in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, athorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and assignce, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of by and entirely as the same would have been held by us
	Amado, P.C. the power to insert on this document any eference the property being transferred under the rules recordation purposes.
Arunprasad SIVARAMAN	Date
Tol Senons Tyler SIMMONS	01/04/2016
Tyler SIMMONS	Date
Gregory FIELDSON	Date
Adam SORENSON	Date
Jeffrey E. CORTOPASSI	Date

Page 1 of 1

PATENT

REEL: 037632 FRAME: 0385

Assignment (of	Patent	Application
--------------	----	--------	-------------

Whereas, we, Arunprasad SIVARAMAN, Tyler SIMMONS, Gregory FIELDSON, Adam SORENSON and Jeffrey E. CORTOPASSI, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements relating to a

TRANSDERMAL DOSAGE FORM FOR LOW MELTING POINT ACTIVE AGENT

<u>4/725,010</u> .	is patent was filed on May 29, 2015, Application Number
] for which an application for a United States Pa	itent was executed on, and
Whereas, MYLAN INC., herein referred to as a Road, Morgantown, WV 26501 is desirous of ac	assignee, whose post office address is 781 Chestuat Ridge quiring the entire right, title and interest in the same:
other good and valuable consideration, we, the a said assignee the full and exclusive right to the throughout the world including any divisions, a conversions, reissues, prolongations and extension any and all Patents which may be granted there world including any divisions, renewals, continual prolongations and extensions thereof. We here! Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to the same, for its sole use and behalf; and for the	n dollars (\$10.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and oplicants, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said invention in the United States and all countries renewals, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, one thereof, and the entire right, title and interest in and to fore in the United States and all countries throughout the tions in whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, by authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to use and behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of its fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us
identification which may be necessary or desired	r and Amado, P.C. the power to insert on this document any
of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	for recordation purposes.
	e for recoxdation purposes. Date
Arunprasad SIVARAMAN	e for recordation purposes.
Arunprasad SIVARAMAN Tyler SIMMONS Gregory FIELDSON	Programment of the purposes.
Arunprasad SIVARAMAN Tyler SIMMONS Jayjury	Date 12/18/2015

Page 1 of 1

Assignment of Patent Application

Whereas, we, Arunprasad SIVARAMAN, Tyler SIMMONS, Gregory FIELDSON, Adam SORENSEN and Jeffrey E. CORTOPASSI, hereafter referred to as applicants, have invented certain new and useful improvements relating to a

TRANSDERMAL DOSAGE FORM FOR LOW MELTING POINT ACTIVE AGENT

[x] for which an application for a United States paten 14/725.010.	t was filed on <u>May 29, 2015</u> , Application Number
[] for which an application for a United States Patent wa	s executed on, and
Whereas, MYLAN INC., herein referred to as assignee, Road, Morgantown, WV 26501 is desirous of acquiring	whose post office address is 781 Chestnut Ridge the entire right, title and interest in the same:
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ten dollar other good and valuable consideration, we, the applicants said assignce the full and exclusive right to the said throughout the world including any divisions, renewals conversions, reissues, prolongations and extensions there any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in world including any divisions, renewals, continuations in varied including any divisions thereof. We hereby author Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assist the same, for its sole use and behalf; and for the use and the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully a had this assignment and sale not been made.	s, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto invention in the United States and all countries, continuations in whole or in part, substitutions, cof, and the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States and all countries throughout the whole or in part, substitutions, conversions, reissues, rize and request the Commissioner of Patents and ignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to behalf of its legal representatives, to the full end of
The undersigned hereby grant the firm of Kramer and An identification which may be necessary or desired to refer of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for reco	ence the property being transferred under the rules
Arunprasad SIVARAMAN	Date
Tyler SIMMONS	Date
Gregory FIELDSON	Date
alam Jan	12-29-15
Adam SORENSEN	Date
Jeffrey E. CORTOPASSI	Date

Page 1 of 1

REEL: 037632 FRAME: 0387

PATENT